### **CITY OF ENGLEWOOD**

### **ORDINANCE #23-02**

### AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 25, SECTION 25-18 SCHEDULE X AND SECTION 25-20 SCHEDULE XII OF THE TRAFFIC AND PARKING ORDINANCE OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF ENGLEWOOD (FLORENCE STREET)

**WHEREAS**, Chapter 25, Section 25-18 Schedule X restricts parking on certain streets within the City of Englewood; and

**WHEREAS**, Chapter 25, Section 25-20 Schedule XII restricts the parking of vehicles between the hours specified upon any of the following described streets or parts of streets within the City of Englewood on the dates indicated; and

**WHEREAS**, the Governing Body of the City of Englewood wishes to amend the aforesaid Section to modify limitations on parking in designated areas on Florence Street.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED** by the City Council of the City of Englewood, Bergen County, New Jersey, that Chapter 25-18, Schedule X is hereby amended to include as follows:

STREET	SIDE	LOCATION
Florence Street	North	Entire Length, except Fridays between 7AM to 5PM

**BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED** by the City Council of the City of Englewood, Bergen County, New Jersey, that Chapter 25-20, Schedule XII is hereby amended as follows:

Florence Street	South	7:00AM-	Fridays	Entire Length	
		5:00PM			

This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication as required by law.

#### **ORDINANCE #23-02**

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 25, SECTION 25-20 SCHEDULE XII OF THE TRAFFIC AND PARKING ORDINANCE OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF ENGLEWOOD

### **RECORD OF VOTE**

FIRST READING DATE: January 24, 2023

COUNCIL	MOTION	VOTE
Cobb		Y
Maron		Y
Rosenzweig	X	Y
Wilson		Y
Wisotsky		Y

DATE PUBLISHED IN THE RECORD: February 2, 2023

DATES PUBLIC HEARINGS HELD: February 21, 2023

DATE SECOND READING HELD: February 21, 2023

COUNCIL	MOTION	OPEN	MOTION	CLOSE	MOTION	ADOPT
Cobb		Y		Y		Y
Maron		Y		Y		Y
Rosenzweig	X	Y	X	Y	X	Y
Wilson		Y		Y		Y
Wisotsky		Y		Y		Y

Y=YES N=OPPOSED A=ABSTAINED AB=ABSENT

PRESENTED TO MAYOR: February 22, 2023

APPROVED \_\_\_\_\_

REJECTED \_\_\_\_\_(VETO)

# MAYOR MICHAEL WILDES

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted and approved by the Mayor and Council of the City of Englewood.

> Yancy Wazirmas, RMC City Clerk